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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION

8
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 8 Case No. 2:17-cv-0513-JRG
§ (LEAD CASE)
Plaintiff, 8
8
V. 8 JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
8
HUAWEI| DEVICE USA INC. ET AL., 8
8
Defendants. 8
APPLE, INC., § Case No. 2:17-cv-0516-JRG
8 (CONSOLIDATED CASE)
Defendant. 8
8§ JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

PLAINTIFF AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC’S
REBUTTAL WITNESS LIST FOR THE
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLCV. APPLE INC. TRIAL

Pursuant to the Court’s Ninth Amended Docket Cdraler (Dkt. 220), Plaintiff AGIS
Software Development LLC (“AGIS”) submits the foMling trial rebuttal witnesses that it

intends to call live at trial in alphabetical ordby last namé.

WITNESS WILL CALL MAY CALL
Brian Ankenbrandt X
Eric Armstrong X
Malcolm Keller Beyer, Jr. X
Margaret Beyer X
Sandel Blackwell X

1 In addition, AGIS reserves the right to call altmésses whose deposition testimony has been
designated in lieu of designations, in the eveat those witnesses attend the trial in person.
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WITNESS WILL CALL MAY CALL
Rebecca Clark X
Todd Cole X
Roberto Garcia X
Michael Jaynes X
Evan Krasts X
Scott Lopatin X
Joseph C. McAlexander X
Raghu Pai X
Alan Ratliff X
Christopher Rice X
Navin Suparna X
Ronald Wisneski X
Rahul Zingde X

AGIS reserves the right to modify, amend, or sumglet this list prior to or during trial
based on case developments including, but notdanib, the right to: (1) not call some of the
witnesses listed above, (2) call live or by deposigas its witnesses at trial any witness iderdifie
on Defendant’s witness lists, (3) call live any meisses necessary to authenticate or lay the
foundation for the introduction of documents to evhiDefendant objects (including, but not
limited to, custodians of records or authors obpart), (4) add additional witnesses to testify
live or by deposition, (5) introduce depositionti@eny as impeachment evidence or in rebuttal,
(6) call as live witnesses at trial the corporapresentatives designated by Defendant to be

excluded from the Rule, whether or not that peeggpears on Plaintiff's or Defendant’s witness
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lists, or (7) change a witness from a live witngs® witness testifying by deposition, and vice
versa.

AGIS further reserves the right to supplement ordifiyothis list (1) if any further
depositions are taken in this matter or (2) in o@se to rulings by the Court (including on any
motions). AGIS includes in this list, individualho may be listed on Defendant’s witness list
without prejudice to its right to object to Defemntia presentation of those witnesses at trial, the
admissibility of all or part of those witnessesstimony, or its right to move for the exclusion of
those witnesses’ testimony.

Dated: January 7, 2019 Respectfully submitted,
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

/s Alfred R. Fabricant

Alfred R. Fabricant

NY Bar No. 2219392

Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com
Lawrence C. Drucker

NY Bar No. 2303089

Email: Idrucker@brownrudnick.com
Peter Lambrianakos

NY Bar No. 2894392

Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
Vincent J. Rubino, IlI

NY Bar No. 4557435

Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com
Alessandra C. Messing

NY Bar No. 5040019

Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com
Shahar Harel

NY Bar No. 4573192

Email: sharel@brownrudnick.com
John A. Rubino

NY Bar No. 5020797

Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com
Enrique W. Iturralde

NY Bar No. 5526280

Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com
Daniel J. Shea, Jr.

NY Bar No. 5430558
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Email: dshea@brownrudnick.com
Justine Minseon Park

NY Bar No. 5604483

Email: apark@brownrudnick.com
BROWN RUDNICK LLP

7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

Telephone: 212-209-4800
Facsimile: 212-209-4801

Samuel F. Baxter

Texas State Bar No. 01938000
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com
Jennifer L. Truelove

Texas State Bar No. 24012906
Email: jtruelove @mckoolsmith.com
McKOOL SMITH, P.C.

104 East Houston Street, Suite 300
Marshall, Texas 75670

Telephone: 903-923-9000
Facsimile: 903-923-9099

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC
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